PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2714369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>_</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
HIROSHI KOJIMA			08/08/2013	
YUKIHIRO SUGIMOTO		08/08/2013		
		08/08/2013		
HUMIHARU KURC	SE		08/08/2013	
TAKANOBU SUGI	YAMA		07/30/2013	
YOSHIYASU KIMU	JRA		07/30/2013	
MASAHIKO KOND	0		07/30/2013	
YUUSUKE SATOL			07/30/2013	
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	JAPAN 1048340			
Name:	NISSAN MOTO	R CO., LTD.		
	2, TAKARA-CH	0		
Name: Street Address: City:	2, TAKARA-CHO			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	2, TAKARA-CHO KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN	0		
Name: Street Address: City:	2, TAKARA-CHO	0		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	2, TAKARA-CHO KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN 2210023	0		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	2, TAKARA-CHO KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN 2210023 ERS Total: 1	0	er	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	2, TAKARA-CHO KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN 2210023 ERS Total: 1	D J, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	er	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	2, TAKARA-CHO KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN 2210023 ERS Total: 1	D J, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	er	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	2, TAKARA-CH KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN 2210023 ERS Total: 1	D J, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	er	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	2, TAKARA-CH KANAGAWA-KU JAPAN 2210023 ERS Total: 1 Type 9r: 13 CE DATA	D J, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	er	

502667762

REEL: 032146 FRAME: 0965

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>t via US Mail w</i> SUGHRUE 2100 PENN	sughrue.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> : MION, PLLC NSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 800 WASHING	TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Q202267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VALERIE F. GOINS
Signature:		/Valerie F. Goins/
Date:		02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Q202267AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q202267AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=Q202267AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=Q202267AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif		

Assignment

Whereas, We, Hiroshi KOJIMA, Yukihiro SUGIMOTO, Akira UEKI, Humiharu KUROSE, Takanobu SUGIYAMA, Yoshiyasu KIMURA, Masahiko KONDO and Yuusuke SATOU of Chuo-ku, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in TORQUE ROD AND ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR USING SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 1048340, Japan and

÷,

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. of 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 2210023, Japan (assignees), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/818,382</u> and Confirmation number <u>1189</u>, filed <u>February 22, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	Aug. 8, 2013 - //	irosh'	Kgima		
	s/Hiroshi KOJI	MA	U		
Date:	Aug. 8, 2013 Oyu	behiro Su	igenoto		
	s/Yukihiro SUGIMOTO				
Date:	Aug. 8,2013 A	kira Ueki			
	s/Akira UEKI				
Date:	Aug. 8, 2013 7		Knee.		
	s/Humiharu KU	IROSE			
Date:					

s/Takanobu SUGIYAMA

Date:		
	s/Yoshiyasu KIMURA	
Date:		
	s/Masahiko KONDO	
	S Musuinko Konebo	
Date:		
	s/Yuusuke SATOU	***************************************

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

1

REEL: 032146 FRAME: 0969

Assignment

Whereas, We, Hiroshi KOJIMA, Yukihiro SUGIMOTO, Akira UEKI, Humiharu KUROSE, Takanobu SUGIYAMA, Yoshiyasu KIMURA, Masahiko KONDO and Yuusuke SATOU of Chuo-ku, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in TORQUE ROD AND ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR USING SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 1048340, Japan and

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. of 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 2210023, Japan (assignces), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/818,382</u> and Confirmation number <u>1189</u>, filed <u>February 22, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
	s/Hiroshi KOJIMA	
Date:		
	s/Yukihiro SUGIMOTO	
Date:	·	
	s/Akira UEKI	
Date:		
	s/Humiharu KUROSE	
Date:	Takanobu Sugiyania s/Takanobu SUGIYAMA	July 30, 2013
	SI Takaliobu SUGI LAWIA	
		PATENT

Date:	Yoshiyagu Kimuta	July 30, 2013	
	s/Yoshiyasu KIMURA		
Date:	Masahiko Kondo	July 30, 2013	
Date:	Munduka Satan	z 1 20 2010	
Dato,		July 30, 2013	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)